TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Spectrum Dental, LLC		12/22/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Discus Dental, LLC
Street Address:	12121 Bluff Creek Drive
Internal Address:	Suite 100
City:	Los Angeles
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90094
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2238294	CONTRAST A.M.
Registration Number:	1960862	CONTRAST P.M.
Registration Number:	2217799	FAST DAM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (310)845-1513

 Phone:
 7143231174

Email: frederick.tong@philips.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Frederick W. Tong
Address Line 1: 12121 Bluff Creek Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 100

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90094

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Frederick W. Tong

REEL: 004686 FRAME: 0066

90.00 2238294

J.

TRADEMARK

Signature:	/Frederick W. Tong/
Date:	12/22/2011
Total Attachments: 6 source=Assignment Spectrum Dental#page	2.tif 3.tif 4.tif 5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004686 FRAME: 0067

ASSIGNMENT (Intellectual Property)

ASSIGNOR: Spectrum Dental, LLC

12121 Bluff Creek Drive

Suite 100

Los Angeles, CA 90094

ASSIGNEE: Discus Dental, LLC

12121 Bluff Creek Drive

Suite 100

Los Angeles, CA 90094

ASSIGNED SUBJECT MATTER

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made this _____ day of ______, 201_by Spectrum Dental, LLC, 12121 Bluff Creek Drive, Los Angeles, California 90094 (hereinafter referred to as Assignor); the Trademarks listed in Appendix A (herein refer to as "Marks"), in which ASSIGNOR has any right, title, or interest, and related rights as defined to include:

A. All goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks listed in Appendix A:

B. All rights and causes of action to enforce the rights associated with each Mark listed in Appendix A in all countries, including all rights to claim and recover damage and compensation for past or continuing infringements of or violation of rights to any Mark listed in Appendix A in all relevant jurisdictions and all rights to apply in any or all countries of the world for trademarks, including without limitation under any convention, treaty, agreement or understanding.

NOW, THEREFORE, as part of the transfer of certain business and assets to which the Marks are related, and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which from ASSIGNEE is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to each and every Mark as listed in Appendix A.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that ASSIGNOR has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that ASSIGNOR has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Trademarks of the United States to record the Assigned Marks in the name of the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

Ĭ

ASSIGNOR further agrees that it will communicate to ASSIGNEE any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting the Marks, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything reasonably possible to aid ASSIGNEE to perfect title to, and obtain and enforce in all countries the properties and rights which comprise the Assigned Marks.

The terms and conditions of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon ASSIGNOR, its successor, assigns and other legal representatives.

Notarization Required "ASSIGNOR"

Spectrum Dental, LLQ.

A California Limited Liability Company

By: McGillin
Title: General Manager

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California	· poooo
County of WS ANGELES	**************************************
* * * * *	
On $\chi_{English 22-23$ before me, Q_{A}	Junu Mikié Hoto, Didhay Hulik
personally appeared	January and the control of the contr
hereoriany abhasisar	Namers) of Signer 6:
PAYLENE MARIE PROTO Commission & 1954129 Notary Public - California LOS Angeles County My Comm. Expires Sep 26, 2015	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/spe/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(les), and that by his/per/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my handland official seal.
Place Notary Sold at vitor Stame Above	Signature: A Dignature of Doney Pasis
OP Though the information below is not required by	TIONAL If y law, it may prove valigable to persone relying on the document
OP Though the information below is not required be and could prevent fraudulent remove.	TIONAL
OP Though the information below is not required be and could prevent fraudulent remove Description of Attached Document	TIONAL TY law, it may prove valigable to persone relying on the document all and realtachment of this form to another document.
OP Though the information below is not required be and could prevent fraudulent remove Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:	TIONAL TY IAW, It may prove valuable to persone relying on the document all and reattachment of this form to another document.
OP Though the information below is not required be and could prevent fraudulent remove Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date:	TIONAL TY Iaw, it may prove valuable to persone relying on the document al and reattachment of this form to another document.
OP Though the information below is not required be and could prevent fraudulent remove Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above	TIONAL TY IONAL TY IONAL
OP Though the information below is not required to and could prevent fraudulent remove Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	TIONAL Prional Prove valuable to persons relying on the document al and reattachment of his form to another document. Number of Pages:
Though the information below is not required be and could prevent fraudulent remove Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name:	TIONAL TY IONAL TY IONAL
Though the information below is not required be and could prevent fraudulent remove Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s):	PTIONAL TYONAL TYONAL TY law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document all and reattachment of this form to another document. Number of Pages: Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s):
Though the information below is not required to and could prevent fraudulent remove Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s):	Signer's Name: Corporate Officer Title(s):
Though the information below is not required be and could prevent fraudulent remove Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): Individual Padner — Climited Coeneral	Signer's Name: Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Took Pook
Though the information below is not required to and could prevent haudulent remove Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): Individual Padner — Turnited Tigeneral Top of thems	Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Tox of thumb here
Though the information below is not required to and could prevent fraudulent remove Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): Individual Padner — Climited Ciliberral Attorney in Fact Trustee	Signer's Name: Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Elimited E General Attorney in Fact E Trustee
Though the information below is not required to and could prevent fraudulent remove Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): Individual Padner — Limited General Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator	Signer's Name: Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): Individual Partner — Elimited — General Attorney in Fact Chartier Guardian or Conservator
Though the information below is not required to and could prevent fraudulent remove Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): Individual Padner — Limited General Attorney in Fact Trustee	Signer's Name: Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Elimited E General Top of thumb here Carronay in Fact Elimitee

X PARCO ON SCHOOL DE COMMUNICATION DE CO

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004686 FRAME: 0070

Accepted as of December 22 , 2011

Notarization Required

"ASSIGNEE"

Discus Dental, LLC

A California Limited Liability Company

By: ______

Name: Frank McGillin Title: General Manager

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California		
County of (K) ANDES	^	
On \$\$ \$2 10 77 22-2011 before me, (2)	a. Nama maos. F. Parto - Ordana Dallir -	
Service of the servic	Here meen Name and Title of the Officer	
personally appeared	Namo(s) of Olgorotis	
RAYLENE MARIE PROTO Commission # 1954125 Notery Public - Celifornia Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Sep 26, 2815	who proved to me on the basis of satisfacto evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/a subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledge to me that he/sh/e/they executed the same his/he/their authorized capacity(les), and that his/he/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURIY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
	OPTIONAL - Spanis decision -	
Though the information below is not require and could prevent fraudulent rem	id by law, it may prove valbable to persons relying on the document — noval and reattachment of this form to another document.	
Description of Attached Document		
Title or Type of Document:		
Document Date: Number of Pages:		
	•	
Document Date:	Number of Pages:	
Document Date:	•	
Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	Number of Pages:	
Document Date:Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	Number of Pages: Signer's Name:	
Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name Corporate Officer — Title(s):	Number of Pages: Signer's Name: □ Corporate Officer — Title(s):	
Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name Corporate Officer — Title(s):	Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s):	
Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name Corporate Officer — Title(s):	Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s):	
Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name Corporate Officer — Title(s): Individual Partner — Lumited General Tox of m	Signer's Name: Corporate Officer Title(s): Corporate Officer	
Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name Corporate Officer — Title(s): Individual Partner — Li Limited Li General Attorney in Pact	Signer's Name: Corporate Officer Title(s): Individual Partner Limited II General Attorney in Fact	
Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name Corporate Officer — Title(s): Individual Partner — Elemited Elemeral Aftorney in Fact Trustee	Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): Classification of Pages: Classification of Pages	

Endans Abstructive and A. Such a final description of the control of the control

Appendix A – Marks

CONTRAST A.M.,	United States	75/352941	2238294
class 3			
CONTRAST P.M.,	Argentina	2037851	1640555
class 3			
CONTRAST P.M.,	Australia	635298	635298
class 3			
CONTRAST P.M.,	Benelux	830724	555881
class 3			
CONTRAST P.M.,	Brazil	819340278	819340278
class 3			
CONTRAST P.M.,	Canada	763018	TMA447805
class 3			
CONTRAST P.M.,	Chile	371471	510430
class 3			
CONTRAST P.M.,	Colombia	96028140	196109
class 3			
CONTRAST P.M.,	European	2649820	2649820
class 3	Community		
CONTRAST P.M.,	France	94540326	94540326
class 3			
CONTRAST P.M.,	Germany	D55125/3WZ	2098332
class 3			
CONTRAST P.M.,	Italy	RM34C004455	690092
class 3			
CONTRAST P.M.,	Japan	11-66544	4399461
class 3			
CONTRAST P.M.,	New Zealand	238958	B238958
class 3			
CONTRAST P.M.,	Spain	1927818	1927818
class 3	P. 1 7 6	W. 1 (A.S. A.S. A.S.	125225
CONTRAST P.M.,	United States	74/494819	1960862
class 3	** *	1005.002220	The state of the s
CONTRAST P.M.,	Venezuela	1997-003330	P-203653
class 3	XX N. X.	mr m /m m m m m m m	222 0000
FAST DAM, class	United States	75/270479	2217799
10			

TRADEMARK REEL: 004686 FRAME: 0073